Electric vehicle power fuses
500VDC, 100A ~ 400A
DC Fuse for EV/HEV
Description
 Fast Acting Fuse for EV/HEV
 Stud-mount, optional for other installation
 500Vdc ideal for EV or HEV application
 Excellent DC performance
 Special designed fuse base for vehicle situation
Specifications
Type  Ordering P/N Electrical Characteristics
Single
Rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Pre-arcing I2t
(A2sec)
Clearing I2t at
500Vdc/20kA
(A2sec)
Power Loss
@ 0.5In
(W) A VDC
ST3050F-100 100 2550 5000 2.9
ST3050F-150 150
500V
500VDC
20KA
4800 11600 4.2
ST3050F-175 175 7100 19550 5.3
ST3050F-200 200 10300 29800 6.1
ST3050F-250 250 12300 34000 7.2
ST3050F-300 300 16800 47900 8.9
ST3050F-350 350 22200 66500 10.8
ST3050F-400 400 28000 75800 12.6
*Temperature Rise : <=50K with 50% of rated current
Dimension (mm)
Electric vehicle power fuses
500VDC, 100A ~ 400A